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THE SCOUT ASSOCIATION OF HONG KONG
WANCHAI DISTRICT

HARTAGNTE

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
For the year ended 31st March 2025

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Note 2023 2024
Income
Subscription fees 99,579.10  105,939.20
Subsidies from Hong Kong Island Region 10,000.00 283.80
Substdies from Headquarter 13,780.00  28,285.00
Scout donation income . 2.100.00
Sundry donations - 26,500.00
Share of proceeds from raffle tickets 57.833.00 64.557.00
Sales of district badges 2.500.00 3.580.00
Development ﬁnd meome - 26,057.65
Activity and training income 10050400 101.845.00
Bank interest income 28.991.94 7.354,59
Dividend mcome 437587 15,2352}
Fair value gain on financial assets at fair value through '
profit or loss 8,105.09 .
Hong Kong Scout Association allocation of invesiment return 40.000.00 43.000.00
6 36606900 433,737 47
Expeaditure
210,154.89 251.140.67

Activity and training expenses
Administrative expenses |-

Bank charges 300.00 300.00
Computer expenses 500.00 6,988.57
Depreciation 3,139.21 6,670.00
Electricity 2,773.50 2,773.50
Fair value Josses on financial assets at fair value
through profit or loss - 46,230.00
Mandatory provident fund 3,791.21 2328.60
Postage 1,337.40 222.00
Printing and stationery 7,319.00 8,434.42
Rental expenses 220,00 .
Salaries 78.080.00  48,830.00
Sundry expenses 13,677.00  14,098.00
Telephone 1,220.40 1,892.40
Travelling 201.20 87.60
11264897 138.855.09
322.803.81 389 76
Surplus for the year 43,265 _43.741.71
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MR

As ot 31st March 2025
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

Nop-curren! assets

Property, plant and equipment

Finencial assets st fair value through

profit or loss

Current assets
Dovation and subsidy receivables
Contract costs
Dividend receivable

Amount due from Hong Kong Scout Foundarion

,-Bad:halmandcuh

Net assels
Represented by :
General fund

Notes

10

11

12
13

10,885.00
513791
§,53413

1,040,000.00
1.288.077.60

2149.636.84

2.342,636 84

EFEEEE 2024 - 2025468

I

M

2.00

—215430.00
215432.00

25,265.00
3,730,00
8362132

1,043,000.00
L910.532.33
2.090.939.65

230637163

230637165

Approved by the District Executive Committee on 15 MAY 2025

X

The Distct Chairman

Statement of changes in reserve

For the year ended 315t March 2025

(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars)

At31.3.2023
Surplus for the year
Ar31.3.2024
Surplus for the year

At 31.3.2025

Generad
. fund

2,262,629 94

43.74

2306371 .63
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